VATIONAL Assessment Centre Se	emices.	11 1 /2/24:1	Cun8277 Ve	100
Bright 1 Colon Colon	cb description	11 . 12 . 4.6]	Data Willing Compt	40/
Datable (V) W all Old O- O-	SAS e-Illing		i sine co prine ossinga	leted   Done by
Validia Charle OCOOC	E-moll (within th	A COLUMN TO A STREET STREET STREET		
	1-Diotor Cipim	***************************************	· · · · ·	1
· ·	The same of the sa		1.7 3	
OD . (79) Repening Only	i-Photo Uplous	White: Op ann,	Trends	
· ·	Assessment/Surv		1	
	Ass't Report by		OwnertWhen	and the same of th
Charles Axob Leve Veslou Axab   OM: (	COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	THE PARTY OF THE P	Tol:	Fig. 4 may be a first of the same of the s
To Pandiculars: Yell No: SDE	inlac	, INC (	)/ Non-INC (	Fax:
Owner / Driver: (	1000		Tel:	) 1.
Polley No: ( ) Period: (	(	-	Tover Type: (	July 34 December 1
Confirmed by 1 (	And the second line of the secon	Dater	77/1100	- and countries in the second of a second in a second of the second of t
insurediOriver Listility: ( 93) (Note-1 Year of Registration: ( ) War-	Hat Stime (WC	): 14: Q-201	4. F: 21.79%. P:	20.1000
1 4 4110	U.A. 1. 7.2.2 (	)/NO( )		The state of the s
	) / 52,000 (	)	Million of the party of the party of	Service and the service of the servi
		A STATE OF	TO SERVICE DE LA CONTRACTION D	
( ) Walk-in Gustomar i Customer's informatio	on strictly Confid	ionial & Suic	Ily 110 rator of repa	free.
the state of the s	MENTLY		Marie State of State	TO SE TRANSPORT OF THE PERSON
Drive-in ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invoice: YES	3( )/10	( ); To:	ring Cor(	animate animat
Cantaple 100 AUNG LOGIST 10788 (010) 025 (1) Apply to Transport Allowance ( )/ Courtes				To be a second or the second of the second o
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtes	sy Car ( )	The state of the state of	The state of the s	- The state of the
2) QC Check/Pest Repots Inspection	( )		Military Anterior	
3) Upined Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	( )	,	The state of the s	
Suite of the suite	- in processing the same of th			4
Part Turni an cited baseline and the			1.00 NO.90 A.O. 600	
6.7	· ·	SHEW & TOWNS	See a Constitution of the See See See See See See See See See S	all and the second
The state of the s	The same of the sa			
A ALEXANDER OF THE PARTY OF THE	)		the state of the section of the production of the section of the s	
The second secon		×		1
NA2200792	Section of the sectio	Carry Carry		
14)-001-0	In	Zereell Lebat	រប់ត់រាំ(ទីត្រៃ(ម៉ែត្រែ)	AND AND THE STATE OF
lithmanit's Baraloutheante of the same and the same	1 ( : Hamana :) 1	A: Damage An		C (358)
E- ET DWIE:	113	Fi Towing Fee E: Fellow-Tiro	46 Scivity	\$19/\$15
ontest Not	. 13)2	" : 3" = 11 = " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	ch Servey (Europey)	The state of the s
nmaged Portion: 1749.	(6)	Ri Ardamerdar		375
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		TUC Adminst		- 5140
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge)1		Ni Country Cr	Tel Allevens	3.5
TO BE TWO DESCRIPTIONS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	1	Net Repair Cour	ซีโกลซ์จก .	310)
Control Comments	では、一個の	Miler Repair I Mile DV / Collect	Chesti Ceardination	5734
i L		73 (11) TP (N-	a 1960) realist 196	3260
As a contract of the second of	1/2.	व्हार क्षार्य	Fis Char	867
	1 turn	A 4 + > > 4	5' n = 176 4 n	A STATE OF THE SAME

SN08233K0001-01 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 20/03/2023 11:11 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 2 (20/03/2023 11:30 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
- and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

20/03/2023 11:11 (SGT) Both Policyholder and Actual Driver 18/03/2023 13:40 (SGT) Lor 4 Toa Payoh, Singapore BETWEEN BLOCK 94 AND 95 CAR PARK Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SMP3922G

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No

**Email Address** Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

PANG CHEE WEE (PENG ZHIWEI)

SXXXX374C

stevenpangcw@gmail.com (Phone) +65-96193389

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

Mercedes

C180

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car Auto 1595

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMPCSNA00064952202

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

Date Of Birth Occupation

PANG CHEE WEE (PENG ZHIWEI)

SXXXX374C 07/10/1973 Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass 21/07/1999 23 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Driving experience Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96193389 Alt. Phone Number Email Address stevenpangcw@gmail.com Address 12 CASHEW ROAD #04-12 Address complement 679693 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked Weather Conditions Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 0 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Traffic Police Police Station Name (Phone) +65-65470000 Police Station Phone No. Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20230318/7032 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SDE1088S Vehicle Manufacturer Mercedes

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	Filvate car
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	7
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
go (molading Diffol)	-

## WITNESS DETAILS

KENT

(Phone) +65-96282352

### WITNESS 1

Phone

Email

Name DAVID Phone (Phone) +65-91793158 Email WITNESS 2 Name

Accident report SN08233K0001

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

# 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

20/03/2023

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

zelen Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan



escribe Circumstance of	the Accider	DOLICA	RAPORT	7/20230	318 7032	
					/	
					/	

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

20/03/2023

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 1 of 3 Report No. T/20230318/7032

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 18/03/2023 15:23	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
Informant's Particulars	· 在1. 对对他们的现在分词,但是他们的最后的	
Name of Informant: PANG CHEE WEE	Address: 12 CASHEW ROAD #04-12 SII	NGAPORE 679693
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7337374C	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96193389
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email: STEVENPANGCW@GMAIL.CO	ОМ
Sex: Age: Date of Male 49 07/10/19		
Race: Chinese	Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation: civil servant	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:

General Inform	nation of the Accident				
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 18/03/2023 1:		Type of Location: Car Park
Location:					
LORONG 4 To	OA PAYOH				
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road	Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: One Way Not Controlled				Traffic No Tr	o Volume: affic
Type of Collision: Moving Vehicle Against - Parked Vehicle					ne conveyed by lance:

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SDE1088S	Car	MERCEDES BENZ		Gold		0
SMP3922G	Car	MERCEDES BENZ		Black		0

Details of Vehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No. Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





2 of 3

Report No. T/20230318/7032

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance					
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
SMP3922G	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE		_ IIIGGII (O	Expiry Bute	
	(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.				

<b>Details of Perso</b>	n Involved				Takilite H	
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL Use of			Use of Pec	f Pedestrian Crossing: NA		
Vehicle Owner	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS.	10 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14		A PARTY		
Name	PANG CHEE WEE	400		ID No	•	S7337374C
Related Vehicle	SMP3922G (Car)			Conta	ct No.	96193389
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of		NIL	

### Brief Details.

My car SMP3922G was parked in the car park lot in between Blk 94 and Blk 95 on 18 Mar 2023. According to 2 witnesses, a Gold color Mercedes car plate number SDE 1088S hit my car on the front left when trying to reverse into a lot besides mine. The time of the incident was about 1.40pm. Both witnesses noted that the driver was a Chinese old man. One of the witnesses (Mr David) stopped the driver who initially indicated that he would proceed to park his car in an nearly location but drove off when he saw the chance. The other witness managed to take photos of the escaping car. Both witnesses left a note on my car to tell me about the incident but also came forward to inform me when I returned to my car at around 2pm.



T/20230318/7032

3 of 3

Report No. T/20230318/7032

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 18/03/2023 15:23
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / RASHIDAH BINTE AZMAN Contact No.: 65476902	Classification Of Case:

# ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
ACCIDENT DATE: (18. 103 12823 ) (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME; (13. 40) (HIRIMM)
LOCATION: CAR PARK AT TOA PATION LORONG (RETURN BLK942 95)
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
a) VEHICLE NUMBERI SMP3922 G
WINSURANCE COMPANY: CHINA INTERIOR
THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY
B)MAKE & MODELL MERCEDES BENZ, C180.
FITYPE: (SACOON / COUPE / MAY / Y COLLUED ! MOTORCYCLE)
DIVEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE, COMMERCIAL) PRIVATE USE
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME  1) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (IPHISO PART) OUT THE
AINAMEL PANG CHEE WE MALE / FEMALE   MALE / FEMALE   33 8 9 BINRIC/FIN/PASSPORTI 5733 374C CONTACT 96 19 33 8 9
CIADDRESS! / L (ASNEW CON)
5679693
* CONTINUE TO S. d IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER  WHO OF PRISTON 3 PRIVER  WHALE / FEMALE)
(Including driver,) b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORTI
(_) a)ADDRESS!
d) DATE OF DIRTH: ( 07 (0/ 1973 (DD/MM/YYYY))  e) OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUIDOOR)  14. ARR 2005
1 DOUTE OF DISTANCE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED!  IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED!  CHEAR / RAINING / OTHERS
TE NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DIVINING / OTHERS  5. a) WEATHER CONDINON! (CVEAR / RAINING / OTHERS  5. a) WEATHER CONDINON! (OTHERS
PIROAD SURPACE (YES / NO)
7, a) REPORTED TO POLICE STATION: (POLICE STATION:
15 YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: (POPTIC PALLOES)  8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  S.D.E. 1088 S. MODELL MERCEDES E200
WILL STORM OF VEHICLE NOMBER!
("Induding dylyer) b) DRIVER'S NAME: GONTACT:
( ) O THIRD PARTY VEHICLE
Who of pastanger of DRIVER'S NAME! CONTACT!
( Industing, diviver) 1) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORTI
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
email. = steven panacu @ gmail.com
· VIDAO
DOAVID 91703158 Z WILLESS
ODANIO 91793158 Z WITHESS
@ KEN7 96282352 9
A MEN 1 1000 233



## 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD

Motor Private Car

MX1E

R SN

AN0561A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNA00064952202

Engine No.: 27491031651203

1 Index Mark and Registration

SMP3922G

Cha. No.:WDD2050402R475730

Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

PANG CHEE WEE (PENG ZHIWEI)

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960

Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Melleysia)

Effective date of the Commencement of 25/03/2022 Instrance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00) Ordinance or Enactment

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$500.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers: Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25

24/03/2023

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26

\$\$3,000.00 \$\$500.00

\* Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use.\*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubted. One time Waiver of Excess for the first SS1,000 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year. Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: OVERSEA-CHINESE BANKING CORPN LTD AS HP OWNER

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: Ho Li Hwa Irene Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ★ 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com



IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the <u>same</u> Accident Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

ADDEN	NDUM .
Original Report No:  Name (as shown in NRIC):  Name (as shown in NRIC):	Vehicle Registration No: SMP 3922 FMG ZHIWHI NRIC/FIN/Passport No: SXXXX 3740
(*Vehicle Driver/Policyholder) (*) Please delete as a	appropriate
Address:Contact (Tel):	CI 10 m (8
Email Address:	
Place of Accident: BIK 94495 LOR 4	Time of Accident:
Insurance Company: Char Topius	V
) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / AMENDMENTS:	
I have made a report on the above-mentioned accide make the following amendments:	ent and would like to include additional information or
WINGER HP NUMBER DAVID	9179318
	20/03/2013
Policyholder / Actual Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Date:

Name (as in NRIC/ID card):

Date: